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ROBINSONS
RETAIL

Robinsons Retail Holdings, Inc.
RRHI

Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2020

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 1,576,489,360
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 1,411,240
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 1,575,078,120

Less :
A. Directors
Name

James L. Go

Lance Y. Gokongwei

Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe

Antonio L. Go-Independent Director

Roberto R. Romulo-Independent
Director

lan James Winward McLeod
Samuel Sanghyun Kim
Rodolfo P. Ang-Independent Director

Direct

31,928,005
107,538,351
89,906,846
1

1

1
1
1
229,373,207

Indirect

o O o o

o O O

Total direct & indirect
shares

31,928,005
107,538,351
89,906,846
1

1

1
1
1
229,373,207

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=01e7cbc9976059a40de8473cebbd6407

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

2.02
6.82
5.7
0

0
0
0
0

14.54
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B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Lance Y. Gokongwei 0 0 0 0
James L. Go 0 0 0 0
Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe 0 0 0 0
Gina R. Dipaling 1,500 0 1,500 0
Rosalinda F. Rivera 0 0 0 0
Gilbert S. Millado, Jr. 500 0 500 0
Graciela A. Banatao 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Tagala lll 0 0 0 0
Mylene Kasiban 0 0 0 0
Cornelio S. Mapa, Jr. 0 0 0 0
2,000 0 2,000 0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding

Name Direct Indirect shares Shares
JE Holdings, Inc. 491,299,997 0 491,299,997 31.16
Mulgrave Coporation B.V/GCH Investments 315,308,689 0 315,308,689 20
Pte. Ltd.
806,608,686 0 806,608,686 51.16
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0
0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0
0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A 0 0 0 0
0 0
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Number of Listed
Common Shares 1,385,000,000
Total Number of 1,035,983,893

Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares

Owned 539,094,227
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 34.23

Other Relevant Information

N/A

Filed on behalf by:
Name Rosalinda Rivera
Designation Corporate Secretary
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