The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Robinsons Retail Holdings, Inc. RRHI

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly Quarterly Others	
Report Date	Mar 31, 2020
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	1,576,489,360
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	1,411,240
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,575,078,120

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
James L. Go	31,928,005	0	31,928,005	2.02
Lance Y. Gokongwei	107,538,351	0	107,538,351	6.82
Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe	89,906,846	0	89,906,846	5.7
Antonio L. Go-Independent Director	1	0	1	0
Roberto R. Romulo-Independent Director	1	0	1	0
Ian James Winward McLeod	1	0	1	0
Samuel Sanghyun Kim	1	0	1	0
Rodolfo P. Ang-Independent Director	1	0	1	0
	229,373,207	0	229,373,207	14.54

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Lance Y. Gokongwei	0	0	0	0
James L. Go	0	0	0	0
Robina Y. Gokongwei-Pe	0	0	0	0
Gina R. Dipaling	1,500	0	1,500	0
Rosalinda F. Rivera	0	0	0	0
Gilbert S. Millado, Jr.	500	0	500	0
Graciela A. Banatao	0	0	0	0
Gabriel Tagala III	0	0	0	0
Mylene Kasiban	0	0	0	0
Cornelio S. Mapa, Jr.	0	0	0	0
	2,000	0	2,000	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
JE Holdings, Inc.	491,299,997	0	491,299,997	31.16
Mulgrave Coporation B.V/GCH Investments Pte. Ltd.	315,308,689	0	315,308,689	20
	806,608,686	0	806,608,686	51.16

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
N/A	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	1,385,000,000
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,035,983,893
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	539,094,227
Public Ownership Percentage	34.23

Other Relevant Information	
NIA	
N/A	

Filed on behalf by:

Name Rosalinda Rivera	
Designation Corporate Secretary	